3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART || ORIGINAL wstrzols | 6 | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED |20CT2015 | GH | GB
Al ECR-17-018032 11DEC201T | M/ | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 20634401 B | ECR-17-018662 Jwecaort | 78 | o7
22669791 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266979-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2266979-4 : : : o p oo b o) 2079988-1  JBUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 12479
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : R 1 : ;llg:gél EEiEGAgiNAH%FEED ,gj?
226697972 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266979-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 22275 3 [SPRING. COMPRESSION PV
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] i 8-2266979-4 ; ; - A T R 2719758-1 |RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338683-8 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - - |
heaTy . CNE CRIME HETOLT A UST LAT%&RngT@/L N 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-8 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 1 1 2079764-] WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
) ) SERVO - : : - - - - SNC- L] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
S . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; i i i i i U [ T | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
22669797 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - | - e e |- |- | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MS X 16 1240
97669707 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP ST7E TYPE N - e 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [1.73 mm [.068] F ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL |[3.07 mm [.121] 0 - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 37
408-10389 L) - - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - [REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCIT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER Tg?
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, T .5mm FEMALE CONTACT - | | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
3704 30 mm [ 146- 169 [N] - e 2 2 2 2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 1338 166
TERMINAL 90841500 Rev D ) ) R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
appLICAT TONEH SN 3 - | 3] 3] 3| 9927635 [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
A3\ AN - T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - - - -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
19493921 60002031 19493931 60993913 @1.20-1.60 -4 4| 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 154
1949397-2 60002034 1949393-2 60993928 @1.60-1.90 I T S N S 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 16 153
1949393-3 60993934 @1.90-2.40 - w w w w 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
1949393-4 15441380 @1.60-1.90 B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRINP HEIGHT S O O B B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 100
ST7E WEJ am [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING S R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0. 50mm?2 1.05+/-0.00 [.041+/-.000] 10.6 -] -] 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
*WARNIT NG - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO T T T T 2 esie T R WasieR PRECISION R
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N T T T T 9085 1FA BEAD ATLANTIC STYLE IEE
CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T - 1 7 51190921 1B0LT ADJUSTMENT T35
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, ST T T T 1 [ 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 134
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -~ e jeje e 2| 20793837y oCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S O B |- 1320908-¢ |SPACER, STRIF GUIDE 1 30
NSSEMBLY  SEE BELON FOR PART NUMBER - R 2119959-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266979-4 R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266979-4 .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266979-5 A S L L N N 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST" - 822669796 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S I R B T 51680837 1SCR_SKT HD CAP RedS W2 X 8.0 I
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE CUSTOMI/ZED CRIMP PARAMETER [S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE ’ . 1O0Mv, : :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LFADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TERMINAL MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - ? ? ? ? ? [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N R S R B 51195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FECD 9
) ) AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO :
AAPPPPLLYY pPﬁRRTT NNUUMMBBEERR g,;;jﬂf, 65 LLOOCCTT IITTEE Jg TTHHRREEAADDSS &F IITTEEMM 26422‘_ IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, 1T IS M -] W W W W 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
“OR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 37 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N T I R T B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION P
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL S T R BRI BRI 568854 TP SHEAR E
/T\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 MANUFACTURER FOR - THES CUS TOM REQUTREMERT. :
’ - Nl - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY AN O I 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1-1803249-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O O A0bAT DPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i R L L e - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“X‘SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | S LI T L O ¢38011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACLE 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1803248-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\x e T e e on e e R e i N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T VI R T S A TR e S Sl S UTE SPR P s - - - - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 Nt 3-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
?i&ﬁﬁﬁ?gﬁNG.RH{RTOINSWUCHONSMITFORADMTMWAL T N CCecnioTion I&W EnREE et o my
SSEPTZOTS — S
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) HOFFNER —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 54 — e e LELBL j2i¥ilzNWE — i/ZE$ jarrisburg, PRTTIOD R0
ZW\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL . /xTL /X %JT I <: \/ E{% E; I <> %J i A AR OCZ%%SSJﬁ%erd
| PLC +-
1‘1 APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4 {i%{:::}§gg g PR T -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S ‘ T : SIZE T CAGE COE TDRAWING WO RESTRICTED T
N T AT SR AR PR P (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00778 [Co2266979 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I o 9 4 3
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

fol

O
2.1 REF —

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= = 2+0 5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

:-'@g—v@w_
Y /

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

el DWHNOFFNER SSEPTZ0TS > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e qumeurg' e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 4SEPT2015 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - G
Lre 1 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti v -
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S A 1| 00179 [@o2266979
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. B
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1
2-2266979-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266979-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2266979-4 : : : S oot | 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] i { { 1 { foggifgg Egéﬁﬂf’cﬁﬂﬁgééﬁmISUMl ;jg
2-2266979-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266979-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 1 1 119082 4 [CAM. SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1344
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8722669794 - - - N N R IR A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
2*2266979*5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVQ MECHANICAL FEED 2119949*W 1338683*8 5*18022*5 2WW9653*2 - - 5 _ 1 1 1 1 2”9083*W RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 BN : : : 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 VK
2-2266979-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - > | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
T1-2266979-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - : : : - - - - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - -] : 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
- - - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- - - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA -l - - 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |177
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 8 - 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
WIRE |1.73 mm [ 0681 F - | REF |REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 1307 mm T 1211 0 - - -] : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N | | | | 8-21084-1  |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10380 L] | [ 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,!.5mm FEMALE CONTACT Syt v v 211965071 [RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION ,DIAMETER RANGE ! ’
e e e T VeN B EEE 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
‘ SA LIS ‘ : : - - T - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
XEEY%QQ%ICWJEEE JUEATD e D ~ | - |REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - - - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - |REF|] - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (.
TERMINALS APPLIED & - | 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
TE TERMINAL "C1 TERMINAL TE SEAL FC1 SEAL CABLE DIAMETER S L N A A S c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
1949392 | 6000203 1949393 | 60993913 B1.20-1.60 S L R I c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
19493927 60002034 19493932 50993928 @1.60-1.90 B N T N B c168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ¢ x .188 66
1949393-3 60993934 B1.90-2 40 - 1 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
1949393-4 15441380 &1 60-1.90 N - | 3| 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
i T ST TeR TP HEIGHT - - -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
=) - | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B . B .
| | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
| 00mmZ 1.26+/-0.04 [.050+/-.002] 8.4 A A A 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
A\ 0.85mm? |.20+/-0.04 [ . 047+/-.002] 9.0 T 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
g.ggmmg |.15+/-0.04 [.045+/-.002] 9.7 AN A A 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
o umm 1.05%/-0.00 [.047+/-.000] 0.6 N 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
: - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNING T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO 0 [0 0 | T [ 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
|!ﬂﬂ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - l 1 1 1 wzgngLﬁz :i?éigﬁgsﬁg%iggN 52
zf: BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T 1 1 1 1755356 8 |SUPPORT WERMINAL S
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STHIP GULDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR . - 1 1 1 1 2119959-4 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl - | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | 1 1 W 240792 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266979-4 - W W W W 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266979-4 T | | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 >
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266979-5 R R T I 16026-2  TWASITR. FLAT. RiG W4 >0
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE Aﬁﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS NN - | | | 21719806 - | INSERT  SHEAR 13
zf: CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE :
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL -] W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO T 1 1 1 1198051 SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS W :
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL N | w w w 1-1803249-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT . .
: - | | | 2406415 SPACER 7
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o e - ) 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 1 1 580110 L0CK  CRINPER SPACER /
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803248-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
AN 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE . - | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE ?ﬁé; N | | | | 3-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE IJEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE T T P N I RN
OF THE HOUSING REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % [T -21|-25-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
INFORMATION. SSEPTZ0TS — TE Comectiors
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. J?EQEZ ISEPT2075 B — i/Z£§ mwiwwg,mm7m5ﬁMS
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ASEPT2015 | NaME
/ Eg APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, {D %¥<i: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% ES I <j>FQ - orie PRODUCT SPEC hoplicator
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : ! )
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p =
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266979 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

/@REF
O

2.7 REF
J%%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—={ == ?+0 5

‘E')REF
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO | <
ATCH PLATE | D

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF F[jg:' REF

L =&

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR T B R [ 3STPT20TS oo omeny
Cﬁ LB ASEPT2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 4SEPT2015 [NamME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S SE—
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A‘ 00779 @:2266979
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



